DR-513
Al CERTIFICATION OF TAX DEED APPLICATION R 120-16.00 3 3
Sections 197.502 and 197.542, Florida Statutes Effective 07/19
} Page 1 of 2
FLORIDA
0922-y\
Part 1: Tax Deed Application information
Applicant Name ATCF Il FLORIDA-A, LLC
Applicant Address PO BOX 69239 Application date Apr 08, 2022
BALTIMORE, MD 21264-9239
Property MUNLYN DARLENE
description 4471 MONTCLAIR RD Certificate # 2020/ 2561
PENSACOLA, FL 32505
4471 MONTCLAIRRD
05-3834-000 ) _
LT 8 BLK 11 EASTMONT UNITNO2PB 5P 31 OR | Date certificate issued | 06/01/2020
4028 P 200
Part 2: Certificates Owned by Applicant and Filed with Tax Deed Application
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5: Total
Certificate Number Date of Certificate Sale | Face Amount of Certificate Interest (Column 3 + Column 4)
# 2020/2561 06/01/2020 499.83 24 99 524 .82
>Part 2: Total* 524.82
Part 3: Other Certificates Redeemed by Applicant (Other than County)
Column 2 Column 3 Total
c eni(leg?:r:‘u:nber Date of Other Face Amount of Tax g;‘;g;,: Fee cl'; Itle‘::rs‘ts (Column 3 + Column 4
Certificate Sale Other Certificate + Column 5)
# 2021/2028 06/01/2021 513.17 6.25 2566 545.08
Part 3. Total* 545.08
Part 4. Tax Collector Certified Amounts (Lines 1-7)
1. Cost of all certificates in applicant’'s possession and other certificates redeemed by applicant 1,069.90
(*Total of Parts 2 + 3 above)
2. Delinquent taxes paid by the applicant 0.00
3. Current taxes paid by the applicant 468.58
4. Property information report fee 200.00
5. Tax deed application fee 175.00
6. Interest accrued by tax collector under s.197.542, F.S. (see Tax Collector Instructions, page 2) 0.00
7. Total Paid (Lines 1-6) 1,913.48
| certify the above information is true and the tax certificates, interest, property information report fee, and tax collector's fees
have been paid, and that the property information statement is attached.
g Escambia, Florida
N . © ’ =waliiid,
sgnnee (0. \’\d? - OE% Date __April_18th, 2022
Signature, Tax Collector or Designee

Send this certification to the Clerk of Court by 10 days after the date signed. See Instructions on Page 2




DR-513
Eff. 07/19
Page 2 of 2

Part 5: Clerk of Court Certified Amounts (Lines 8-14)

8. Processing tax deed fee

9. Certified or registered mail charge

10. Clerk of Court advertising, notice for newspaper, and electronic auction fees

11. Recording fee for certificate of notice

12. Sheriffs fees

13. Interest (see Clerk of Court Instructions, page 2)

14.

Total Paid (Lines 8-13)

F.S.

15 Plus one-half of the assessed value of homestead property, if applicable under s. 197.502(6)(c),

24 401.50

16. Statutory opening bid (total of Lines 7, 14, 15, and 16 if applicable)

Sign here:

Signature, Clerk of Court or Designee

Date of sale 09/06/2022

. =
INSTRUCTIONS T G- 25

[ Tax Collector {complete Parts 1-4)

Part 2: Certificates Owned by Applicant and Filed with Tax Deed
Application

Enter the Face Amount of Certificate in Column 3 and the Interest in
Column 4 for each certificate number. Add Columns 3 and 4 and enter
the amount in Column 5.

Part 3: Other Certificates Redeemed by Applicant (Other than
County)
Total. Add the amounts in Columns 3, 4 and 5

Part 4: Tax Collector Certified Amounts (Lines 1-7)
Line 1, enter the total of Part 2 plus the total of Part 3 above.
Total Paid, Line 7: Add the amounts of Lines 1-6

Line 6, Interest accrued by tax collector. Calculate the 1.5 percent
interest accrued from the month after the date of application through the
month this form is certified to the clerk. Enter the amount to be certified
to the clerk on Line 6. The interest calculated by the tax collector stops
before the interest calculated by the clerk begins. See Section 197.542
F.S., and Rule 12D-13.060(3), Florida Administrative Code.

o

The tax collector's interest for redemption at the time of the tax deed
application is a cost of redemption, which encompasses various
percentages of interest on certificates and omitted or delinquent taxes
under Section 197.502, F.S. This interest is calcuiated before the tax
collector calculates the interest in Section 197.542, F.S.

Attach certified statement of names and addresses of persons who must
be notified before the sale of the property. Send this form and any
required attachments to the Clerk of Court within 10 days after it is
signed.

Clerk of Court (complete Part 5)

Line 13: Interest is calculated at the rate of 1.5 percent per month
starting from the first day of the month after the month of certification of
this form through the last day of the month in which the sale will be held.
Multiply the calculated rate by the total of Line 7, minus Line 6, plus
Lines 8 through 12. Enter the amount on Line 13.

Line 14: Enter the total of Lines 8-13. Complete Lines 15-18, if
applicable.




APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED L
Section 197.502, Florida Statutes

Application Number: 2200049

To: Tax Collector of ESCAMBIA COUNTY , Florida

ATCF Il FLORIDA-A, LLC
PO BOX 69239
BALTIMORE, MD 21264-9239,

hold the listed tax certificate and hereby surrender the same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

Account Number Certificate No. Date Legal Description

05-3834-000 2020/2561 06-01-2020 | LT 8 BLK 11 EASTMONT UNITNO2PB5P
31 OR 4028 P 200

| agree to:
e pay any current taxes, if due and
e redeem all outstanding tax certificates plus interest not in my possession, and
e pay all delinquent and omitted taxes, plus interest covering the property.

e pay all Tax Collector’s fees, property information report costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees, and
Sheriff's costs, if applicable.

Attached is the tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description
which are in my possession.

Electronic signature on file

ATCF Il FLORIDA-A, LLC

PO BOX 69239

BALTIMORE, MD 21264-9239

04-08-2022
Application Date

Applicant’s signature




Chris Jones
Escambia County Property Appraiser

Real Estate Search

*  Nav.Mode @ Account O Parcel ID

General Informatlon

Tax Inquiry link courtesy of Scott Lunsford
Escambia County Tax Collector

Sales Data

Sale Date Book Page Value Type

08/1996 4028 200 $35,000 WD
01/1966 824 177 $10,500 WD

»

Parcel ID: 1025301001080011

Account: 053834000

Owners: MUNLYN DARLENE

Mail: 4471 MONTCLAIR RD
PENSACOLA, FL 32505

Situs: 4471 MONTCLAIR RD 32505

Use Code: SINGLE FAMILY RESID p

Taxing

Authority: COUNTY MSTU

Tax Inquiry: Open Tax Inquiry Window

‘Official Records
(New Window)

B
(>

Official Records Inquiry courtesy of Pam Childers

it COL t and Comptr Her

Parcel
information

Section
Map Id:
46-15-30-2

IApprox.
|Acreage:
0.2131

Zoned: p
MDR

Evacuation
& Flood
Information
iOpen
Report

tructural Elements
DECOR/MILLWORK- AVERAGE
DWELLING UNITS-1

EXTERIOR WALL-S/DING-SHT.AVG.

Tangible Property Search

Sale List

| Printer Friendly Version |

Assessments -

Yar Land o I Toti A (l.'dgwi/&wr

2021 $5,000 $53,677 $58,677 $48,803

2020 $4,500 $49,359 $53,859 $48,130

2019 $4,500 $46,094 $50,594 $47,048
Disclaimer

Market Value Breakdown Letter

Tax Estimator

2021 Certified Roll Exemptions
HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION

Le aI Descnptlon

File for New Homestead Exemption Online

LT 8 BLK 11 EASTMONT UNIT NO 2 PB 5 P 31 OR 4028 P 200

Extra Features
FRAME BUILDING

Q¥ SIVIILNOW 3

Launch Interactive Map
l o




FLOOR COVER-CARPET
FOUNDATION-SLAB ON GRADE . 50
HEAT/AIR-CENTRAL H/AC l”"

INTERIOR WALL-DRYWALL-PLASTER

NO. PLUMBING FIXTURES-3 1 opy 12
NO. STORIES-1

ROOF COVER-COMPOSITION SHG
ROOF FRAMING-HIP

STORY HEIGHT-0

STRUCTURAL FRAME-WOOD FRAME 14

» Areas - 1346 Total SF | — 34

[
BASE AREA - 1198 4o
OPEN PORCH FIN - 16 —12 -

OPEN PORCH UNF - 132

The primary use of the assessment data is for the preparation of the current year tax roll. No responsibility or fiability is
assumed for inaccuracies or errors.

Last Updated 04/

22 {tc 83759)




Pam Childers .

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA

INST# 2022040513 4/21/2022 2.01 PM
OFF REC BK: 8768 PG: 17 Doc Type: TDN

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That ATCF Il FLORIDA-A LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 02561,
issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2020 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to
be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia,
State of Florida, to wit:

LT 8 BLK 11 EASTMONT UNIT NO 2 PB 5P 31 OR 4028 P 200
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 053834000 (0922-41)
The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
DARLENE MUNLYN

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Tuesday in the month of September, which is the
6th day of September 2022.

Dated this 20th day of April 2022.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS
SCIMERN CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
A " --------- ‘? "n,, : ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
“\\\\mﬂ‘;‘- = By
Emily Hogg

Deputy Clerk



T title &

[, inC.

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 | Phone: 850-466-3077

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS ISSUED TO:
SCOTT LUNSFORD, ESCAMBIA COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

TAX ACCOUNT #: 05-3834-000 CERTIFICATE #: 2020-2561

THIS REPORT IS NOT TITLE INSURANCE. THE LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS
REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE PERSON(S) EXPRESSLY IDENTIFIED BY NAME IN THE PROPERTY
INFORMATION REPORT AS THE RECIPIENT(S) OF THE PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT.

The attached Report prepared in accordance with the instructions given by the user named above includes a
listing of the owner(s) of record of the land described herein together with current and delinquent ad valorem
tax information and a listing and copies of all open or unsatisfied leases, mortgages, judgments and
encumbrances recorded in the Official Record Books of Escambia County, Florida that appear to encumber the
title to said land as listed on page 2 herein. It is the responsibility of the party named above to verify receipt of
each document listed. If a copy of any document listed is not received, the office issuing this Report must be
contacted immediately.

This Report is subject to: Current year taxes; taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years; oil, gas,
and mineral or any subsurface rights of any kind or nature; easements, restrictions and covenants of record,;
encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters that would be disclosed by an accurate
survey and inspection of the premises.

This Report does not insure or guarantee the validity or sufficiency of any document attached, nor is it to be
considered a title insurance policy, an opinion of title, a guarantee of title, or as any other form of guarantee or

warranty of title.

Use of the term “Report” herein refers to the Property Information Report and the documents attached hereto.

Period Searched: August 8, 1996 to and including May 19, 2022 Abstractor: Alicia Hahn

BY
Michael A. Campbell,

As President
Dated: May 26, 2022



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
CONTINUATION PAGE

May 26, 2022
Tax Account #: 05-3834-000

1.

meo a0 o

4.

The Grantee(s) of the last deed(s) of record is/are; DARLENE MUNLYN

By Virtue of Warranty Deed recorded 8/8/1996 in OR 4028/200

The land covered by this Report is: See Attached Exhibit “A”

. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens, and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report

appear of record:

. Mortgage in favor of Compass Bank recorded 8/8/1996 OR — 4028/201
. MSBU Fire Lien in favor of Escambia County recorded 10/5/1998 OR - 4315/1071

Judgment in favor of Discover Bank recorded 9/28/2001 OR — 4776/400

. Judgment in favor of Consumer Financial Services recorded 9/2/2005 OR — 5735/1440

Judgment in favor of Compass Bank recorded 12/7/2009 OR — 6537/1027

Judgment in favor of Tidewater Finance Company t/a Tidewater Motor Credit & Tidewater
Credit Services as assignee to World Automotive of Pensacola, Inc recorded 6/17/2010 OR —
6603/1664

Taxes:

Taxes for the year(s) 2019-2021 are delinquent.
Tax Account #: 05-3834-000

Assessed Value: $48,803.00

Exemptions: HOMESTEAD

We find the following HOA names in our search (if a condominium, the condo docs book and page are
included for your review): NONE

Payment of any special liens/assessments imposed by City, County, and/or State.

Note: Escambia County and/or local municipalities may impose special liens/assessments. These
liens/assessments are not discovered in a title search or shown above. These special assessments typically
create a lien on real property. The entity that governs subject property must be contacted to verify payment

status.



PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC.

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 | Phone 850-466-3077

Scott Lunsford

Escambia County Tax Collector
P.O.Box 1312

Pensacola, FL 32591

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA

TAX DEED SALE DATE: SEPTEMBER 6, 2022
TAX ACCOUNT #: 05-3834-000
CERTIFICATE #: 2020-2561

In compliance with Section 197.522, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of
those persons, firms, and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above-described
property. The above-referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed
sale.

YES NO

L] X] Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521

X [] Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502
X [] Homestead for 2021 tax year.

DARLENE MUNLYN COMPASS BANK

4471 MONTCLAIR RD. 5500 BAYOU BLVD.

PENSACOLA, FL 32505 PENSACOLA, FL 32503

DISCOVER BANK CONSUMER FINANCIAL SERVICES
3311 MILL MEADOW DR. 45-E INDUSTRIAL BLVD.

HILLARD, OH 43026 PENSACOLA, FL 32503

TIDEWATER FINANCE CO T/A TIDEWATER MOTOR CREDIT
& TIDEWATER CREDIT SERVICES AS ASSIGNEE TO

WORLD AUTOMOTIVE OF PENSACOLA, INC.

6520 INDIAN RIVER RD.

VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23464

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 26™ day of May, 2022.
PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC.
pry — 4

BY: Michael A. Campbell, As It’s President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but addresses are not
guaranteed to be true or correct.



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
May 26, 2022
Tax Account #:05-3834-000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
EXHIBIT "A"

LT 8 BLK 11 EASTMONT UNIT NO 2 PBS P 31 OR 4028 P 2001
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 05-3834-000(0922-41)



REC $6.00 C11560
DOC $245.00
1995 #10-25-30-1001--008-011

) HState of Florida WARRANTY DEED OR By

COUNTY oF __ ESCAMBLA NSTRUMENT 90200
Kl\i;‘l?w}.f‘litl_ MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That BEN H. COKER AND HAZEL B. COKER, HUSBAND
, Grantor,
for and in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and vaiual?le considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, do bargain, sell, convey and grant unto DARLENE MUNLXYN, AN UNMARRIED W

- , Grantee, of
4471 MONTCLALR ROAD PHENSACOLA FLORLIDA 372505

the following deseribed real property, situate, lying and being in the State of Florida, and County of ESCAMBLA - to wit: .
LOTr 8, BLOCK 11, EASTMONT UNLIT NO. 2, A SUBDIVISION OF A PORTION OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP
2 SOUTH, RANGE 30 WEST, ESCAMBLIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF RECORDELD} IN
PLAT BOOK 5, AT PAGE 31 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.

,

D s pp
Wort $0.0d el

AU .
Instrument 00316619 ,; AususT s i ggq H0-0

gaha,
Fited and recorded in BE," é.of the Lircuit caypt
official Records L
AUGUST 8, 1996 ‘ ‘ ;

at 02:06 P.M.
LEE MAGAHA

E@&%& OF THE CIACUIT COURT

Escambia County,

Florida
;} *
sfENT PREPARED BY:
e T AY, PRESIDENT ‘
CITIZENS TITLE GROUP, INC,
RETURN TO: 4300 BAYOY BLVD,, SUITE 31
CITIZENS TITLE GROUP, INC. PENSACOLA.

4300 BAYQU BLVD., SUITE 31
PENSACOLA, FL 32503

Subject to taxes for current year and to valid mineral i and i of record affecting the above 3= . iF any.

(Use of the terms “"grantor” and “grantee™ shall include singular or plural. the masculine or the feminine, where appropriate, and shall also inciude. but not be limited to. their heirs. assigns or successars in interest.)
To have and to hoid the same together with ali and singular the heredi and thereto bek or in ise appertaining. free from all exemptions and right of homestead.

And the grantor covenants that he is well seized of an indefeasible estate in fee simple in the said property, and has a good Tight to convey the same. that it is free of llen or encumbrance. and that he, his
heirs, executors and administrators, the said grantee, his heirs. execulors, administrators and assigns. in the quiet and . ion and
same. shall and will forever fully warrant and defend.

thereof, against all persons lawfully claiming the

6th AUGUST 96
BEOE, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents this day of L19 .

B RS _ 4égv é;\ QQ%%L> (seaD
it O gt

- (seal)
HAZEJZ)B. OOKER
! (seal)
{seal}
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ESCAMEBILA
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this thei day of AUGUST . 19 96 , by

BEN E. COKER ANU HAZEIL B. COKER, HUSBAND AND WIVE

N < Ja)
]! "

personally known to me or who produce

KAREN S. MCCLAMMY Nt Puae
MY COMMISSION # GG 511009 Notary Public —

EXPIRES: November 21, 1089 C N ber:
Sonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters ommission number:

Commission expires:
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- Dcs 115,50 INT. 66.00 C11560
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INSTRUMENT 00318820

Recelved §66,00
in payhdt of Teles due on

RETURNTO Pl.'.!l.mt g ”“?NHFT. 5;&3::1
: I y, BRrioihd ta 1
' gt Al 1 AGAHA
o BLiD, SUTE S IR L -
PEHS%%%DL‘A,BFL 22503 ) Escanbia County, F_l.

D S PD 16,00
Mort B{15.56 st
AUGUST ’gfs“1993’“*°“

[Spmce Abave This Ling For Recarding Diata)

Clark st 2 i
Bank ys’” ( !qc}rcuftfalfélt

a 2305 Payou Blwd

BCE L)

Peunjacola, FL. 32503

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE {"Security Instrument®) is given on _hugugk D5, 1996

The montgagar
it Darleoe Mumlyn, Ao unmarrisd woman

whose address is _ 4471  Montelair Road, Pensacola, FL. 32505
{"Borrower™). This Security Instrument is given to ___ Compase Bank

_ » which is organized and existing under the Jaws of  Plorida
» #nd whose address js

5505 Bayou Blvd, Pansacola, FL. 32503
"Lender®). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of _ Thirty Thres Thouzand and ao/fi00

- _ Dollars (U.5. §_ 33,000.00 }-This debt is evidenced
by Borrower's note dated the same date 15 this Security Instrument (*Note™), which provides for monthly paymens, witk
the full debl, if not paid esslier, due end payable on _ Septembar 0%, 2026 . This Security Instrument secures

to Lepder: {a) the repayment of the debl evidenced by the Note, with interest, and sl} renewals, exiensions and
modifications of the Note: (b} the payment of all other sums, with interest, sdvenced under peragraph 7 to proiect the
security of this Security [nstrument; and (c} the performance of Borrower's covenants and agresments under this Security
Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Bomower does hersby mongage, grent and convey to Lender the following
described property located in __Escoambia County, Florida:

LOW 8, BLOCK 11, EASTMONT UNET NO. 2, A SUBNVISION OF A PORTION OF SHCTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 2 50U1H, RANGE 30 WEST, ESCAMBIA UOUNTY, FLORIDA, ACUDKDING 10 PLAT THEREO
- HECORDEDY IN PLAT BODK 5, AT PAGE 3] OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SA1D COUNTY. -

which has the address of_4471 _woptelair Rosd . __ PERSACOLA .
N ET= Iy}
Florida 32505 (" Property Address™);
[Eip Cosic] .
FLORIDA-Singte Family-Fannte Mue/Fratdie Mac UNTFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3010 90 tese F ofo)

Forra Mo, 80/32-2362 (12734} {JatForm - FA2Z362A) .... FL

=

Order: QuickView_Gtr Gte Page 1 of 6 Requested By: AliciaHahn, Printed: 5/19/2022 1:47 PM
Doc: FLESCA:4028-00201~12033



OR BK4028 Pg0202

INSTRUMENT 0031 6520

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafier erected on the property, and ai] easements, sppurtenances, and
fixtures now or hereafter 8 pant of the property. ATl replscements and ndditions shall also he covered by thiz Security Lostnunent.
All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the “Prapery”,

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is jawfully seised of the estaie hereby conveyed and has the right te morigage,
grunt end copvey the Property and that the Propesty is unencumbersd. excem for encumbnces of moord,  Borrower wartanis
and will defend penerally the title 40 the Property against o]l clmms snd devends, sulbjoet to any enctonbrances of reoond.

THIS EECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for nationn! ase and non-uniform covenants with birmited
variations by furisdiction to constine & uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower apd Lender covenent and egree ns follows:

1. Pavment of Prir.cipal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Churges.  Bormower shall prompily pay when due
the principa) of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment apd Jate charges due under the Notz.

1. Funds for Texes and Insurance.  Subject to applicable law or to & written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall
pey to Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in foli. a sum (*Funds™) for:
() yoarly texes andl ngsessments which may ettain priority over this Security Instrument a5 8 lien on the Propenty; (b) yvearly
leaschold payments or ground rents on the Propesty, if any: {¢) yearly hazard or property insurance premisms; (d} yearly
flood insurance premiums. if eny; (e} yearly mortgage insurance premiums. if any: and {f) any sums payable by Bomrower
to Lender, io accordance with the provisions of pampraph £, in lien of the payment of mongaps insurancs premiume. These
items are called “Escrow jtems”™. Lender mey, &t any time, coflect and hold Funds in an amount not £3 =xceed the meximem
smovnl a tender for a federally related monpage loan may requice for Borrower’s escrow account under the federal Real
Esiate Setileomenl Procedures Act of 1974 as amended from time (o time, 12 U.5.C. § 26D1 er seq. {"RESPA™), unless
another law that applics to the Funds sets 2 Iesser amount. If so, Lender may, at any 1ime, coliect and hold Funds in an
amount not to excesd the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the smount of Funds due on vhe bams of current dsta and
1exsonable estimates of expenditures of future Eserow lems or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institon whose deposits are insured by & fedarul epency, instrumentality, or entity
fincluding Lender, if Lender is such an ipstitution} or in any Federal Home Loan Aank., Lender shall apply the Funds to
pay the Escrow lizms. Lender may not charge Borrower for holding and! applying the Funds, annually analyzing the eserow
account, or venfying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Bormower interest on the Funds and applicable law permils
Lender to make such u cherge. However, Lender may require Borrower to pay a oons-time charge for an independent real
esiate tax réporting service used by Lender in connection with this loan, unless applicable law provides otherwise. Unless an
ageeement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any inierest or
carnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender may sgree in writing. however, that interest shell be paid on the Funds. Lender
shalt give 10 Bomower, withoitt charge, an annosl accounting of the Funds, showing credits and debits to the Fupds and the
puspose for which each debit to the Fupds was mads. The Funds are pledged us additional security for all sums secured by
this Security Instrument.

H 1he Funds held by Londer exceed the amounls pepmiltzd to be held by applicable law, Lender shall account o
Barmower for the excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of apnlicable law. 1 the amount of the Funds held by
Lender at any time is not sufficient to pay the Escrow lizms when due, Lender may so notify Bomower in writing, end, in
such case Borrower shall pey to Lender the amounl pecessary to make wp the deficiency. Borrower shall meke up the
deficiency in po morc than twelve monthly peyments, at Lender's soic dis¢relion.

Upon peyment in full of all sims secured by thas Security Instrument,  Lender shall promptly refund 16 Borrower any
Funds beld by Lerder. I, under parapraph 21, Lender shatl scquire or s2il the Proparty, Lender, prior to ithe acquisition
or sale of the Property. shall apply any Funds heid by Lcnder at the tims of acquisition or sale as a gredit Eg‘l!n!ﬂ the sums
secured by this Security Instrumant. .

3. Application of Paymen-s, Unless applicable lnw Jrovides otherwise, all payments received by Lender umder
paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied; first, o any prepayment charges due under the Note: second. to amounts payable under”
paragiaph 2; third, to interest doe: fourth, 1o principal due: and lest, to any late charpes due under the Note.

4. Charpes; Liens, Bomrower shell pay all taxes, assessments, charges, finzs and impositions sttribotable 7 e
Property which may attain [.'urit:i:rit}-l over this Security Instrument, &nd leaschold pryments or ground rents, it any. Borswer
shall pay these abligations in the manoter provided in paragraph 2. or if not paid in thet manner, Borrower shall pay them un
titne direcily to the person owed payment. Bormrower shall prompily ‘furnish 1o Lander alk notices of smounts to be paid under
this paragraph. [f Borrower makes thes: paymems directly, Bormower shall promptly fumish te Lender recesipts evidencing
the payments.

. Borrower shell promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Securty Instrument unless Borrower: {a)
agrees in writing 1o the payment of the ohlipation secured by the lick in 8 manner acceplable to Lander: (b) cont2sts in poed
fuith the lien by. or defends ageinst enforcemem of the lien in. lzpal procesdings which in the Lender’s apinion operate 1o
pravent the eaforcement of the lien: or {¢) secures from the hoelder of the lizn an agresmem satisfactory 16 Lender suber-
dinating the hicn to this Security Instrument. 3 Lender determines thal any part of the Property is subject 0 a ben wiich
may silein priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Bormmower a notive identifying 1he licn. Borroweas shalt
satisfy the lizn or take one or maore of the actions s21 forth shove within 10 days of the giving of notice.
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5. Hazard or Property Insurance. Borrower shul! keep the improvemems now existing or hercafter erected on
The Properly insured agains loss hy fire, hazards incloded within the term “extented coverage” and any other Lazards,
including flonds or flooding. for which Lender requites insurance. This insurance shall be mainmined in the amounts and
for the periods that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall he chosen hy HBomrower subject
Lender’s approval which shull not be unreasanably withheld. 1§ Borrower fuils 1o smaintuin coverage described shove, Lender
may. at Lender’s oplion, obtain coverage o protect Lender's rights in the Froperty in svcordanee with paragraph 7.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be scceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage cliuse. Lender
shall have the right 16 hold the policics and repewals. If Lender mequires, Borrower shall prompify pive to Lender all receipts
of paid promiums and renewal notices. 1o the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt astive o the insurance carrier and
Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Bormower,

Unless Lender and Borrowsr otherwise agree in wriling, insurance proceeds shall be applied  to resloration ot repair
of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's secority @5 nol lessemed. 1f the
Festoration or repair is not economically feasibie o Lender's security would he lessened. the insurance priceeds shall he
applied 10 the sums secured hy this Security Instrument, whelher or not then due, with any cxcess paid o Boartower. |f
Borrvwer abamdons the Propery, or docs nel snswer within 30 duys a nolice from Lender that the insorance carrier has
offered 1o settle a cliim, then Leader may colfect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair of restone
the Properly or (o pay sums secured by this Security Iestrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day pericd will hegin
when the nolice is piven.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing,  any application of procesds 1o principal shall nol extend
or postpone the due date of the monthly paymenis referred 10 in paragraphs | and 2 or change the amoont of 1he payments.
if under paragraph 21 the Propenty is acquired by Lender. Bormmower's right 1o any insurance policies and praceeds resulting
from damage to the Properly prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender 1o the eXtenl of the sums secured by 1his Security
Inslrument mmediately prior to the acquisition.

6. Occupuncy, Preservalion, Maintenunce and Protection of the Property: Borrower's Laun Appilicitiong
Leaseholds. Borrower shall uccupy, establish, and use the Property as Bormrower's principal residence within sixty days afler
the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue 1o sccupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence
for at least ane year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender otherwise aprees in writing, which consent shall ant he
unreasonably withheld, or unless exienuating circumstances exist which are heyond Borrower's contrel.  Borsower shall not
destroy, damage or impair the Prapeety, allow the Property to deferiorale, or commit waste on the Property, Borrower shall
be in default if uny Jorfeiture sclion or praceeding, whether civil or criminal. is bepun that in Lender’s good faith judgment
could result in forfeiture of the Property or atherwise materiully impair the lien created by this Scevrily [nstrument or
Lender's security interest. Borrower may cune such a defaull and reinstate, us provided in parapraph 18, by causing the
action or procecding to be dismissed with 8 ruling that, in Lender's pood faith determination, precludes forfeiture of the
Bourrower's interesi in the Property or ether materinl impairment of the fien crealed by 1his Security Instrument or Lenders
security interest. Borrower shall also be in default if Burrower, during the loan applicstion process, gave materially false or
inaccurate information or statements 10 Lender {or failed 1o provide Lender with any material information) in cennection with
the loan evidenced by the Node, incloding, bur mel fimited 1o, represeniations concerning Borrower's occupancy of (he
Properly as a prncipal residence. I this Security [nstroment is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisions
of thz lzase. If Bormower acquires fex tille to the Property, the Jeasehold and the fee titke shall not merge unless Lender agrees
to the mergar in writing.

. Protection of Lender™s Righis in the Prapecty. |f Bommower fsils w perform the covenants and agrecments
contained in this Securily Instrument, or there is u legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender’s rights in the
Properly (such as a proceeding in bankouplcy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture or Lo enforee laws or repulations), then
Lenderinay do and pay for whatever is necessary 1o protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property.
Lender’s sclions mey include paying any sums seeured hy a lien which has priority aver this Security lostrument, appearing
in court, paying reasonable attomreys® fees and entering on the Property 1o mube repairs. Although Lender may take action
under thes paragraph 7, Lepder does pot have 10 do so.

Any amoums dishursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additionn] debl of Borrower secured hy this
Security Instrumient.  Unless Borrawer and Lender agree 1o other terms of peymenl, these smounts shall bear interest from the
date of disbursement at the Note ntte and shall be puyable, with interest. upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting
payrment.

8. Murigage Insurance. If Lender requined mortgage insurance a5 a condition of swking the loan secured by this
Security Instrument. Borrower shall pay the premiums reguired o mwinlain the morigage insumnce in effect, 1, for uny
reasomn, the mongage insurance coverape Tequired hy Lender lapses or ceases 10 be in effect, Borrnwer shatl pay the premiums
required to ohisin coverape substantiafly equivakent to the mortgags insurance previously in effect. sl a cost substantially
equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the mortpage insurance previously in effeci, from an aliernute morigage inserer ap-
proved by Lender. Il substantially equivalem mortgage insurance coverage is not available, Borrower shall pay to Lender
each month a sem equal to one-rwelfth of the yearly mongage insurance premium being paid by Borrower when the inserance
coverage lapsed or cessed o be in effect. Lender will sccept, use and retain these payments as o ks reserve in liee of mor-
gage insurance. Loss reserve payments may no begser he required, at the option of Lender, if mortgags insurance coverage
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{in the amount sad for the period that Leader requires) provided by an insurer approved by |emder apain becomes avaitable
and is oblained. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain mortpage insurance in effect. or to provide u loss
reserve, unlil the requitement for mortgage insuzence ends in accordsnce wwith any writlen agreement between Bomowey
and Lender or applicable law.

9. Inspectinn, Lender o its apent muy nake reasonuble eniries uper ol inspoctions of the Propeny,  Lemder shall
give Borrower notice gt the 1ime of or prior {0 an inspection specifying reasonable ceuse fior the inspection,

18. Condemnation. The proceeds of any sward or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other 1aking of uny part of the Property. or for conveyance in lieu of condemmation, sre berehy assipned
and shall be paid 10 Lendes, ]

in the event of & to1ul teking of the Propeny, the proceeds shall be spplicd to the sumy seeured by this Security Instru- )
menl, whether or not then doe. with any encess paid to Borrower. In the event of u partial taking of the Property in which w2
fuir maskel value of the Praperty immediately before the teking ix equal to or gredter then the amount of the sums secured hy
this Security Instroment immediately before the taking, unless Borrower snd Lender atherwise aree in writing, the s
svured by this S=curty Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplicd by the folfowing fraction: {a)
the totel amount of the sums secured immediately befure the 1aking, divided by (b the fair nwmrket valee of the Propenty
wunedinlely before the tuking. Any balunce shall be paid to Borrewer. In the cvenl of & purtisl tuking of the Propery in
which the fair market veluc of the Property immedistely before the taking is less than the amount of the sume secured
imediately hefore the taking, vnless Bormower and Lender otherwise apree inowrtiog or unless applicable law ofherwise
provides, the proceeds shall be applicd 1o the sums secured by this Security bnstroment whether or not the soms are then due.,

If the Properiy ix shandoned by Borrower, or if, sfer nolice by Lender to Borrower that the comdemnpor offers 1o
make an award or setile a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days afier the date the notice
is given, Lender is authorized 1o coftect and apply the proceeds, ai its option.,  either to resloration or repair of the Property
or fo the sums secured by this Securily Instrument, whether or ot then due.

Unless Lemder and Borrowes otherwisc BOree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall aol extend or
postpane the due dale of the monthly payntents referred to in paragraphs | and 2 or change the amount of such paymenls.

11. Borrower Not Refensed; Forhearsnce By Lender Not a Waiver. Estension uf the time for paymenl or
madification of amaortizatinon of the sums secured by this Securily Instrument pranted by Lender 1o sny suceessor in intenes!
of Borrower shall ool operate (o relens the lishility of the original Borrower or Bormwers sugvessors in interest. Lender
shell nor be raquired o commence procecdings aguinst any successor i interest of refuse o extend time for PEYIHEAl oF
utherwise modify amortization of e sums seeared by this Security Instrument by renson of any dermand made by the nriginal
Borrower or Bormower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exescising any right or remedy shall not he
a waiver of or precluds the excreise of any right or remdy.

12. Successors and Assipns Bound: Joint and Several Liahility; Casigners,  ‘The covensnls amd agreements of
this Security Instrumeil shall bind and benefit the successars and #ssigne oi Lendet and Borrower, suhject o the provisions of
paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agrecments shall be joinl and several, Any Borrower who co-signs this Security
Instruenent but does nol execete the Mot (s} is wo-signing this Security lasttument only 1o mertgage, siant and conyey that
Borrower's interest in the Peoperty uniler the terms of this Security [nstrumient; (h) i nol personally ubligated ta pay the sums
secured by this Security Instrumenty snd {c} aprees that Lender and uny other Borrower may apree ta extend, medify, forbear
or meke any accommodations with repard e the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Bomower's
cansent,

13. Loun Charges. If the boun secured by this Security Instrument ix subjeet to & law which sets maximuom loan
cherges, and that daw is finully interpreted so that the interest or other Joan churges collected or o be caoflected in connection
with the loan excoed the permitied limits, then: (@) any such Inan charge shall he reduced by the amount Nevessary to redoce
the charge (o the permitted Yimit; and (b) any soms alrewdy collected from Borrowes which excesded permitied Limits will be
refunded 10 Borrower.  Lender may choase to make this refond by reducing Ihe prncipal owed umnder the Note or by making o
direct paymeat to Borrower. If & refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as 4 partial prepayment without any
prepaymend charge onder the N,

14, Netices,  Any notice 10 Borrower provided for in this Security Ingirument shall he piven by delivering it or
by mailing it by first claxs mail unless applicable Taw requizes use of another method. The natice shall be dirscted 1o the
Propecty Address o5 any other address Borrower designates by notice 1o Lender.  Any nolice to Lender shall be piven by
first class mail to Lender’s address stuted herein or any other adtfress Lender designates by notice 10 Borrower, Any notice
provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed 2o have heen given to Rorrower or Lender when piven as provided
in this paragraph.

15, Governing Law; Severubility. This Security Instrument shull be poverned by federsl lew and the Jaw of the
Jurisdiction in which the Property is Incated. In the event that &ny provision or clause of this Secority Instrument or the Noje
sonflicts with applicable law, such confliet shal not affect other provisiony of this Securily Instrument or the Note which
can be piven effeet without the conflicting provision,  To this end the provisions of this Secunty Instrument and the Noie
are declured 1o b severuble,
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16. Burruwer's Copy. Barrower shull be given o5e conformed copy of the Mote und of this Sceurity Instrument.

17. Trunsfer of the Property or u Beneficial Interest in Borrower. I all ot any part of the Propeny or any
interest in it is sald or transferred {or if 2 beneficial interest in Barrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not & natural
person) withool Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, &l ilx oplion, reguire immediste paymmeat in fuli of ail sums

secured hy thiz Security Instrument. However, this option shall net be exercised by Lender if exercise is prahibiled by federal
law as of the dete of this Sceurity Instrsisenr.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower aotice of sceeleration.  The notice shatl provide a period
of nol less than 30 days from the date the notice iz delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured
by this Security instrument. If Borrower fails to pay fhese sums prior 1o the expiration of this period,  Lender may invake
any remedies permuitied by this Seeurity Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.,

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Brrrower miwests cerfain conditions. Berrower shall have the ripht 10 have
enforeement of this Security Iusinument discontinued al any time prior 10 the zardier of:  {a) 5 days (o1 such other freniod s
epplicable law may specify for ‘seinstatement) before sale of the Property pursusnt 1o any power of sale cemained in this
Security Instument, or (h) entry of & jndgment enforcing this Security Instrument.  Those conditions sre that Bemmawer:
(2} pays Lender all sums which then would be due wnder this Security Instrumem and the Naie &s if no scceleration had
ocewrned: (b} cures any default of any other covenanis or Bgrecments; {c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security
Insirmument, inzluding, hut Aol himited to, reasppable anormeys’ fees: and (d) takes such ection as Lepder maY measaonahly
Fequire (o assore that the lien of this Security Inswument, Lender's rights in the Propeny and Borrower's ohligatipn to pay
the sums secured by this Security Instnsment shall continoe unchangzd. Upon reinstalement by Borrower, this Security In-
strumeni and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this
right to reinstate shall not apply in the cese of accelermion under paragraph 17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Motz or a partial interest in the Note (topether with this Secunty
[nstrumnent) may ke sold one or more times without prior nolice (o Borrower. A sale may resull in a change in the entiry
fknown as the "Loan Servicer™) that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There
also may be one or more chanpes of the Loan Servicer unreluted 1o & sale of the Note, If there is & change of the Loan
Servicer, Bofrower will be piven writien notice of the change in accordasce with paragraph 14 shove and applicable law.
The notice will srate the name and address of the new Loan Servicer and the address o which payments should be made,
The notice will also conain any other information regisired by applicable law

28. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or Permmii the presence, use, disposal, siorage. or release
of any Hazardous Subslances or or in the Prapeny. Bermower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to da, anything effecting
the Property that ix in violalion of any Environmental Law, The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence,
use, ar storape on the Propeny of smell quantities of Hazardows Suhstances that sre eenerally recognized to be appropriste
10 noymal residential nses and 1o maintenance of the Propeny.

Borrower shall prompily give Lender writlen motice of any investigation. claim, demand, iawsuit or other action hy
any governmenl or regulatory agency or private perty involving the Property und eny Mazardous Substance or
Environmemial Law of which Borrower has actusl knowledpe. 1 Borrower learns, or is notified hy 2oy povernmental or
regalaiory authority, that any removel or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary,
Borrower shall prompily 1ake all necessary remedial actions m accordance with Envirormental Lew,

As used in this paragraph 20, “Hazerdous Subsiances™ are those substances defined as saxic or hazardous subsiances
by Environmental Law and the following substances: pasoline, kerasene, other flammable o7 toic petroleum products, foxic
pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, material= contuining asbestos or formaldehyde, snd radicactive materials. As
used in this paregraph 20, “Environmentai Law® means federal laws and laws of the Jurisdiction where the Propeny is located
that relate {0 health, safety or environmenial protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Bormower and Lender further covenmnt nkl agres as follows:

21. Acceleration; Remedies.  Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior ta scceleration following Borrower's
breach of any covenant or agreement in this Securlty Insirument (hut not prier 10 acceleration under
purugraph 17 uniess applicable law provides othsrwise). The notice shall specify:  (a) the defaull; (1) the action
required 16 cure the default;  {c) a dute, nat less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Eorrower,
hy which the defaull must be cured; and  (d] that faflure to cure the default on or befare the date specified in the
notice may result in scceleratioh of ihe sums secured by this Serurity Instrument end sale of the Froperty,
The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinswate afier seceleration ang the ripht to assert in the
foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of » default or any ether defense of Borrower to acceleration and
foreclosure. I the defwull 35 not cured on or hefore the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option MRy
require immediate puyment in Tull of all sums secored hy this Security Instrement withowt further demand and inay
loreclose this Security Instrument hy judicig) proceeding. Lender shull he entitied 1o collecied ail expenses incurred in
pursuing the remedies provided in this parugruph 21, ingiuding, hut not limited le, reusonable attorneys® fees and
coests of title evidence,

22. Relewse. Upon paym=n: of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Seeurity
Instroment without cherge 10 Borrower. Borrower shall pAY ENY Tecordetion costs.
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23, Attorneys’ Fees! Asused in this Security Instroment and the Note, "atiorneys” fees” shall include any atiomeys'
fres swerded by an sppellate cour,.

~_ 24. Rders to this Security Insirument. If one or more riders are exeeuted by Borrower and recorded together with
this Szcurity Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and skell amend and
supplement the covenants pndd agreements of this Security Instrument ms if the rider(s) were & punt of this Security
Insrument. [ Check applicable box(es)}

- [ adjustable Rate Rider
r__[ Gradizstad Payment Rider
[} Ballcon Rider
[] Otherts) [specify)
_ BY BIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contatred in this Security Instrument
x}gﬂ-lh't‘ny-ﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁj executed by Borrower and recorded with it.
_ Signed, seiled and defive :.iti the presence of: r"'"’

{_] Condominium Rider
(] Piaaned Unit Development Rider
[:] Ratz Improvement Rider

L] 1-4 Family Rider
[ ] Biweckiy Paymant Rider
[ second Home Rider

- .. - .

Lol ok Lo . -Bomower
e [Space Below This Line For Ackmowlsdgmeni|
STATE OF FLORIDA
County of Bscambins
The foregoing instrurmenl was acknowledged before me this ____ AUGUST &, 1996 {datz) by

DARLENE MUNLYR, AN UNMARRIED WOMAR —
{naee of pegson acknowledged). who isfare personally known to me or who has/have produced )
drivers licenge , /f—_{t;';;&f'idgmiﬁcau’m} z< identification and who

did not take an osth. T /—\ R
oF KAREN 5. MCCLAMMY ™. | 2 et WA
{ﬁ* ?%:‘; MY COMMISSION # 6 5110081 T ey Puklle
i EXPIRES: Novwrber 21, 1995 || e
i Bontdnd Thry Notry Pubilc Lindenwiiters |
: i Nume of Ackcsowledpor Typaad, Fricied ¢ Stumpeed =
qpent 00316629
Fﬂﬁt& rmﬁ“ n
Thke of Rank
nthcll'-_r“‘g; ;.;3;95 _ o
. 36 Pt Ao cRIRT
ot L Eg MG o -
B 5 T s
Elorias
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Escashia Eounty, Florida
INSTRUMENT 982529664

RCD Oct OS5, 1998 08:47 am
Escambia tuunty, Flarida
NOTICE OF LIEN
Cl nEr?iihL'E'uinigac t
STATE OF FLORIDA o S ArCuiE. Lour
28y OF BSCRAMBIA INSTRUMENT 9E-S29564

FIRE PROTECTION MUNICIPAL SERVICE BENEFIT UNIT(MSBI)

Re: MUNLYM DARLENE ACCT.NO. 05 3834 000 200
4571 MONTCLAIR RD E
PENSACOLA FL 32505 AMOUNT $35.20

. THIS Notice of Lien is hereby filed pursuant to Section 1-15-63
of the Escambia County, Florida Code of Ordinances for del inguent
annual assesaments for fiscal years prior to an&‘lncludlgg
September 30 1?98 plus a 10% penalty charge against real property,
more particularly deacribed as: '

LT 8 BLK 1:
E%STMONT1UNIT NO 2

s
OR 284 P 177

OR 4028 P 200
PROP.NO., 1C¢ 25 20 1001 GOS8 011

filed in the gublic records of EBacambia Cauntg, his constitutes a
lien againset the prapertz ideptified above until 1achar§ed and
satisfied by payment to the Clerk of the Circuit Court of the lien.
lus penaltlies, in the toral amount of 53%.20 Evidence of .
ischarge and sarisfacticn of_ this lien ﬁan be recorded in the public
recovds of Escambia County, Florida by the Clerk of the Circuit Csurc.

. Thig lien shall not be assigied to any person. lUntil fully
satisfied by payment, discharged or barred by law, this lien shall
remain equal in rank and dignity with the liens of all astate, county,
district "or municipal %taxes and special assessments and superior in
rank and dignity to ail other subsequently filed liepns, encumbrances,
titles and €laime in, -o, or against the Drcgerty. .This lien may be
enforced at any time by the Board of County Commissioners suhseauenz
to the date of recording of this Notice of Lien for the amount due
under the recorded lien. ipncluding all penalties, plus costs and a
reagonaple attorpney's Iee by procéedings In a court of equity to fore-
clcge liens in the mazner in which a mbrtgage lien is Fofeclosed or
under the provisions of Chapter 173, FlorZda Statutes_or. the collec-
tion and enforcement of anment thereof may be accomplished by any
cther method authorized by %a“Pn

¥ L)

Date: 05%/04/1598

Er;mie Lee Magaha
C k of the Circ
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LH;}'E_L ‘:_ MAGAHA
IN THE COUNTY COURT IN THE 1ST JUDICIAL® 77 =717 CGUQT

CIRCUIT IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA ™ LUsAT Y- 7t
7600 UG 28 A @ 3C

DISCOVER BANK
Plaintiff, ZED & RECORTE
vs. CASE NUMBER: 2001-SC-2508 -~ 1 dI¥78 .
RCD Au 2001 02:19
DARLENE MUNLYN Esr:alg; Enunty, Fimﬂzg;
e Er"me LEL‘ Magaha
Defendant(s). Clerk of the Cireuit
FINAL JUDGMENT IHSTRLIMENT eSS'i‘%vE?#?t

THIS CAUSE, came onto be heard upon the Plaintiffs Ex Parte Motion for Entry of Final Judgment
against the Defendant(s) for failure to comply with the Stipulation for Settlement ratified by this Court; IT IS
HEREBRY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED, that the Plaintiff, DISCOVER BANK , hereby recovers from the
Defendant(s), DARLENE MUNLYN , the sumn of $3039.78 which shall bear interest at the rate of

1(5{ percent % per year until paid in full, as provided by Florida Statute 55.03, for all of which

let execution issue.
DONE AND ORDERED, in Chambers, _Pensaccla , ESCAMBIA County, Florida, this

2772 dayof August ) 2001
RCD Sep 28, 2001 0B 38 am
1

Escasbila tnunty, Florids
Ernie Lee Magaha
Clerkh _of the Circuit Court

INSTRUMENT 2001-887160 CDU'NTY CDURT ]'LID(]E

Conformed Copies to:
To: The Plaintiff at: 3311 MILL MEADOW DRIVE, HILLARD, OH 43026

To: Law Offices of Stanley B. Erskine (Fla Bar ID# 264547) & Andrew D.
Fleisher (Fla Bar ID# 260355) Attorney for Plaintiff
/ %5 Weston Road, Suite 300 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33326 (954)384-1450

To: The Defendant at: 4471 MONTCLAIR RD, PENSACOLA, FL 32303
I hereby certify that a copy of the above judgment was mailed to each of the above parties on the above date:

“‘m!lll;.'

‘By: ~‘. o L aaea. 3
Court Assistant or Deputy Court Clerk o fﬁ?ﬁggﬁft by WHFFIBE
T3 mu&m&s&u
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Order: QuickView_Gtr Gte Page 1 of 1 Requested By: AliciaHahn, Printed: 5/19/2022 1:53 PM
Doc: FLESCA:4776-00400~12033




Fecorded in Public Racords 03/22/2008 at 02:325 PM GR Book 5735 Page 1440,

Instrument #2005423546, Ernie Les Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambiz
County, FL

IN THE COUNTY COURT IN AND
FOR ESCANMPBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

CONSUMER FINANCIAL SERVICES
45-E INDUSTRIAL BLVD
PENSACOLA FL 32503

Plaintiff,

DARLENE MUNLYN
4471 E MONTCLAIR ROAD
PENSACOLA FL 32505

Defendant. Case No. 2005 SC 002182
Divisien: v
FINAL JUDGMENT AGAINST
DARLENE MUNLY N

WA E N TR AN AR R R AR A A T R A AT AR AN TR R R A NI TR ETACRLT RN R AR RN AT 4w

THIS CAUSE having come before the Court wpon default after a Mediated Agreement, and the Court
being fully advised in the premises, it is therefore

ORDERED AND ADJUDGEL that ihe Plainti [f CONSUMER. FINANCIAL SEEVICES herchy
recovers from the Defendant DARLENE MUNLYN the total of $2261.40 ihat shall bear interest atl the
rate of 7% per annun:, for which let execution issue,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the Defendant shall complete Florida
Small Claims Rules Form 7.343 (Fact Information Sheet) and return it to the Plaintiff within 45 days from

the date of this final judgment, unless the final judgment is satisfied or a motion for new trial or notice of
appeal 15 filed.

Jurizdiction ef this case is retained to enter further orders that arc proper 1o compel the Defendant
to complete Form 7.343 and return it to the Plaintiff's attorney or to the Plaintitf if the Plaintiff is not
represented by an atorney.

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida this
z f,g day of September, 2005,

Copiles to:

CONSUMER FINANCIAL SERVICES

DARLENE MUNMLYN

Order: QuickView_Gtr Gte Page 1 of 1 Requested By: AliciaHahn, Printed: 5/19/2022 1:55 PM

Doc: FLESCA:5735-01440~12033



Recorded in Public Records 06/17/2010 at 10:45 2M OF Book 5603 Page 1664,

Instrument #2010038304,
County,

FL Recording $10.00

R ——— N —

Rocorded in fublic Bacords 05/06/72010 at 02:21 PM OFR Book 6588
Instroment #2010028712, Erhie Lae Magaha Clark of tha Circuit Court Escambiaz

County,
#

] .. l I
] B

FL

4

I THE COUNTY COURT lMD FOR ESCAMEIA
COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO: 2008 3C 004281
TIDEWATER FINANCE COMPANY tfa

Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia

Page 1814,

.
o R W

200 HAY -4 2 2: 39

Tidewater Motor Cradit and
Tidewater Coadit Senvices i ‘

" C%P Y [0, ]
as assignea to World ED wf‘,ﬂﬂ'
Autcmotive of Pansacals, Inc.

Plainiff,
vE_
DARLENE MUNLYN
Owfendaniis)
GONSENT FINAL JUDGMENT

The respecive partes having agreed to the enbry of this Jugdgment upon Dafault by the Defendant(s) of
the Stipulation for Sattlerment, and the Court being fully apprised of the pleadings hergin, and more
specifically with that Stipulation for Settiement sntaned ko and approved by this Court, it is ORDERED

AND ADJUDGED thet:

] i Plairiiff, TIDEWATER FINANCE COMPANY ta Tidewater Motor Credit and Tidewates
Cradit Servicas as asaignea to Waodkd Automative of Pensacola, inc. doas have, receive and recover from
the Defendant{s), DARLENE MUNLYN tha foliowing:

Principal 5161061

Inbenexy $54.01

Reopening Fee %.00
P 3

That shatl baar interest at the rate of 8% unt! such tima as this judgment is satisfied.

For af of the above sums let execution issue.

2. Tnis Court reserves jurisdiction to award further costs axpended for the purposas of

satisfaction of this judgment.

-
CONE AND ORDERED IN CHAMBERS AT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, this fdﬂy af

Ay . 2010,

Copies fumished to:

Joshia J. Kenny, Esq.
Sprechman & Associates, P A,
Attormeys for Pleinift

2773 Sunny Islas Bivd., Suite 100
Mismi, Florida 23180-4007

(305) 9310100 {300) 440-£250

CARLENE MUN

EANIE LEE MAGARY, CLERK

Order: QuickView_Gtr Gte
Doc: FLESCA:6603-01664~12033

“CERTIFIED T0 BE A TRUE COPY
Lﬁ OF THE QRIGINAL ON FILE iN THIS OFFRRL,
WITKESS MY HAND AND GFFICIAL SEANTY E. Montclsir Rd

CIRCUIT COURT AND COUNTY COURT

SCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA~
By: y M

PlaitifTs name and addrifes:

TIDEWATER FINAKCE CONMPANY Vo Tidowater
Miator Credil and Tidewsisr Cradit Sanvdces as
iinigres t0 Work! Automnctive of Pensacota, ing.
6520 Indian River Road

Wirginia Bch Via, 23404

AT e SUONES:
ENE MUNLYN Caam: 2009 3C 004281

HIGENETENNRE

GOO4RSTIS0N
Dkt: CC1033 Rok: |

Penaacsls FL 32505

Page 1 of 1

Requested By: AliciaHahn, Printed: 5/19/2022 1:59 PM



STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE OF MAILING
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

CERTIFICATE # 02561 of 2020
I, PAM CHILDERS, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY,

FLORIDA, do hereby certify that I did on July 21, 2022, mail a copy of the foregoing Notice of
Application for Tax Deed, addressed to:

DARLENE MUNLYN DISCOVER BANK
4471 MONTCLAIR RD |3311 MILL MEADOW DR.
PENSACOLA, FL 32505 | HILLARD, OH 43026

TIDEWATER FINANCE CO T/A TIDEWATER MOTOR CREDIT & TIDEWATER CREDIT SERVICES AS ASSIGNEE TO COMPASS BANK
WORLD AUTOMOTIVE OF PENSACOLA, INC. 5500 BAYOU BLVD.
6520 INDIAN RIVER RD. PENSACOLA, FL
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23464 32503

CONSUMER FINANCIAL SERVICES | ESCAMBIA COUNTY / COUNTY ATTORNEY

45-E INDUSTRIAL BLVD. 221 PALAFOX PLACE STE 430

PENSACOLA, FL 32503 PENSACOLA FL 32502

WITNESS my official seal this 21th day of July 2022.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk



WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON September
6, 2022, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That ATCF II FLORIDA-A LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 02561,
issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2020 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to
be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia,
State of Florida, to wit:

LT 8 BLK 11 EASTMONT UNIT NO 2 PB 5 P 31 OR 4028 P 200
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 053834000 (0922-41)
The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
DARLENE MUNLYN

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Tuesday in the month of September, which is the
6th day of September 2022.

Dated this 19th day of July 2022.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk



WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A
LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON September 6,
2022, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That ATCF II FLORIDA-A LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 02561, issued
the 1st day of June, A.D., 2020 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued
thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida,
to wit:

LT 8 BLK 11 EASTMONT UNIT NO 2 PB 5 P 31 OR 4028 P 200
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 053834000 (0922-41)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
DARLENE MUNLYN

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Tuesday in the month of September, which is the 6th
day of September 2022.

Dated this 15th day of July 2022.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Post Property: PAM CHILDERS
4471 MONTCLAIR RD 32505 CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk




WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A
LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON September 6,
2022, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That ATCF II FLORIDA-A LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 02561, issued
the 1st day of June, A.D., 2020 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued
thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida,
to wit:

LT 8 BLK 11 EASTMONT UNIT NO 2 PB 5 P 31 OR 4028 P 200
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 053834000 (0922-41)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
DARLENE MUNLYN

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Tuesday in the month of September, which is the 6th
day of September 2022,

Dated this 15th day of July 2022.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Personal Services:

DARLENE MUNLYN PAM CHILDERS
4471 MONTCLAIR RD CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
PENSACOLA, FL 32505 ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
....... L Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk



ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE CA22-4,

Document Number: ECS0O22CIV024733NON Agency Number: 22-007879
Court: TAX DEED

County: ESCAMBIA

Case Number: CERT NO 02561 2020

i

Attorney/Agent:

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF COURT
TAX DEED

Plaintiff: RE: DARLENE MUNLYN
Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Individual

Received this Writ on 7/22/2022 at 9:27 AM and served same on DARLENE MUNLYN , at 8:08 AM on 7/26/2022 in
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, by delivering a true copy of this Writ together with a copy of the initial pleadings, if any,
with the date and hour of service endorsed thereon by me.

CHIP W SIMMONS, SHERIFF
SCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Receipt

Printed By: LCMITCHE



WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A
LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON September 6,
2022, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That ATCF II FLORIDA-A LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 02561, issued
the 1st day of June, A.D., 2020 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued
thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida,
to wit:

LT 8 BLK 11 EASTMONT UNIT NO 2 PB 5 P 31 OR 4028 P 200
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 053834000 (0922-41)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
DARLENE MUNLYN

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Tuesday in the month of September, which is the 6th
day of September 2022,

Dated this 15th day of July 2022.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Personal Services:

DARLENE MUNLYN PAM CHILDERS
4471 MONTCLAIR RD CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
PENSACOLA, FL 32505 ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

3 By:
'.'I‘%N &éj Emily Hogg

Deputy Clerk




ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE 0922- )

Document Number: ECS022CIV024734NON Agency Number: 22-007880
Court: TAX DEED

County: ESCAMBIA

Case Number: CERT NO 02561 2020

Attorney/Agent:

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF COURT
TAX DEED

Plaintiff: RE: DARLENE MUNLYN
Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Received this Writ on 7/22/2022 at 9:27 AM and served same at 8:08 AM on 7/26/2022 in ESCAMBIA COUNTY,
FLORIDA, by serving POST PROPERTY |, the within named, to wit:

POSTED TO THE PROPERTY AS INSTRUCTED BY THE CLERKS OFFICE
CHIP W SIMMONS, SHERIFF

Receipt

Printed By: LCMITCHE



WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A
LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON September 6,
2022, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That ATCF II FLORIDA-A LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 02561, issued
the 1st day of June, A.D., 2020 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued
thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida,
to wit:

LT 8 BLK 11 EASTMONT UNITNO 2 PB 5 P 31 OR 4028 P 200
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 053834000 (0922-41)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
DARLENE MUNLYN

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Tuesday in the month of September, which is the 6th
day of September 2022.

Dated this 15th day of July 2022.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Post Property: PAM CHILDERS
4471 MONTCLAIR RD 32505 CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

= ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
:'{ﬁm;\;? N,

& - "".,,.' % o
; f = "'. "9 e
‘I{ -"“ ' £

N s g By:

IS Emily Hogg

Deputy Clerk




DARLENE MUNLYN [0922-41]
4471 MONTCLAIR RD
PENSACOLA, FL 32505

9171 9690 0935 0128 3048 41

TIDEWATER FINANCE CO T/A TIDEWATER
MOTOR CREDIT & TIDEWATER CREDIT
SERVICES AS ASSIGNEE TO WORLD
AUTOMOTIVE OF PENSACOLA, INC. [0922-41]
6520 INDIAN RIVER RD.

VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23464

9171 9690 0935 0128 3048 65

CONSUMER FINANCIAL SERVICES
[0922-41]
45-E INDUSTRIAL BLVD.
PENSACOLA, FL 32503

9171 9690 0935 0128 3048 89

DISCOVER BANK [0922-41]
3311 MILL MEADOW DR.
HILLARD, OH 43026

9171 9690 0935 0128 3048 58

COMPASS BANK [0922-41 ]
5500 BAYOU BLVD,
PENSACOLA, FL 32503

9171 9690 0935 0128 3048 72

ESCAMBIA COUNTY / COUNTY
ATTORNEY [0922-41]
221 PALAFOX PLACE STE 430
PENSACOLA FL 32502

9171 9690 0935 0128 3048 96

X
Lo !
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PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CHILDSUPPORT
CIRCUIT CIVIL
CIRCUIT CRIMINAL
COUNTY CIVIL
COUNTY CRIMINAL
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
FAMILY LAW
JURY ASSEMBLY
JUVENILE
MENTAL HEALTH
MIS
OPERATIONAL SERVICES
PROBATE
TRAFFIC

PAM CHILDERS, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
Tax Certificate Redeemed From Sale

COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA
OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

BRANCH OFFICES
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
JUVENILE DIVISION
CENTURY

CLERK TO THE BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
COUNTY TREASURY
AUDITOR

Account: 053834000 Certificate Number: 002561 of 2020

Payor: DARLENE MUNLYN 4471 MONTCLAIR RD PENSACOLA, FL 32505 Date 9/1/2022

Clerk's Check # 1 Clerk's Total $490208 7 [ 2
Tax Collector Check # 1 Tax Collector's Total $2{f6\3‘24

Postage $37.08

Researcher Copies $0.00

Recording $10.00

Prep Fee $7.00

Total Received —$2;60752

$2561.52

PAM CHILDERS
Clerk of the itC

Received B

Deputy Clerk O '

Escambia County Government Complex ¢ 221 Palafox Place Ste 110 « PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32502
(850) 595-3793 « FAX (850) 595-4827 « http://www.clerk.co.escambia.fl.us

r"(Lf




PAM CHILDERS

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CHILDSUPPORT BRANCH OFFICES
CIRCUIT CIVIL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CIRCUIT CRIMINAL JUVENILE DIVISION
COUNTY CIVIL CENTURY
COUNTY CRIMINAL
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
FAMILY LAW CLERK TO THE BOARD OF
JURY ASSEMBLY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
JUVENILE . OFFICIAL RECORDS
MENTALIl;EALTH COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY TREASURY
M AUDITOR
OPERATIONAL SERVICES OFFICE OF THE
PROBATE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
TRAFFIC

Case # 2020 TD 002561
Redeemed Date 9/1/2022
Name DARLENE MUNLYN 4471 MONTCLAIR RD PENSACOLA, FL 32505

Clerk's Total = TAXDEED $4%020 B 25(13,4Y
Due Tax Collector = TAXDEED $2/&\3.24 B ‘
Postage = TD2 $37.08
ResearcherCopies = TD6 $0.00
Release TDA Notice (Recording) = RECORD2 $10.00
Release TDA Notice (Prep Fee) = TD4 $7.00

* For Office Use Only

[Date | Docket | Desc |  Amount Owed |  Amount Due I Payee Name |

No Information Available - See Dockets




PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Tax Deed - Redemption Calculator
Account: 053834000 Certificate Number: 002561 of 2020

Redemption No V|  Application Date Interest Rate
Final Redemption Payment Redemption Overpayment
ESTIMATED ACTUAL
Auction Date Redemption Date
Months 5 5
Tax Collector $1,913.48 | $1,913.48 |
Tax Collector Interest $143.51 $143.51
Tax Collector Fee |$6.25 | |$6.25 |
ﬁ-\-
Total Tax Collector $2,063.24 206324 [ C
SN—] \
Record TDA Notice [$17.00 | [$17.00 |
Clerk Fee $119.00 | [$119.00 |
Sheriff Fee $120.00 | [$120.00 |
Legal Advertisement $200.00 | $200.00 ]
App. Fee Interest $34.20 $34.20
/a\ -
Total Clerk $490.20 (C [$49020) C
Release TDA Notice
(Recording) |$10.00 | $10.00 |
Release TDA Notice (Pre
Feo) (Prep [$7.00 | [$7.00 ]
Postage [$37.08 ] |$37.08 |
Researcher Copies [$0.00 ] [$0.00 |
Total Redemption Amount | $2,607.52 $2.607.52
Repayment Overpayment Refund $0.00
Amount
Book/Page 8768 | [17 |




Pam Childers

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA

INST# 2022089463 9/1/2022 4:36 PM

OFF REC BK: 8852 PG 925 Doc Type: RTD

RELEASE OF NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Pursuant to § 197.502(5)(c), Florida Statutes, the Escambia County Clerk of Court fully releases the Notice of
Tax Deed Application recorded at Official Records Book 8768, Page 17, of Escambia County, for the tax
certificate, tax deed, and property described below:

Tax Certificate No. Certificate No. 02561, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2020
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER: 053834000 (0922-41)
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:

LT 8 BLK 11 EASTMONT UNIT NO 2 PB 5 P 31 OR 4028 P 200

SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W

NAME IN WHICH ASSESSED: DARLENE MUNLYN

Dated this 1st day of September 2022.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk




~_Sun Press

PUBLISHED WEEKLY SINCE 1948
(Warrington) Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA

County of Escambia

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Michael P. Driver
who is personally known to me and who on oath says that he is
Publisher of The Escambia Sun Press, a weekly newspaper
published at (Warrington) Pensacola in Escambia County,

Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a
NOTICE in the matter of TAX DEED SALE

DATE — 09-06-2022 — TAX CERTIFICATE #’S 02561
in the CIRCUIT
was published in said newspaper in the issues of
AUGUST 4, 11, 18, 25,2022

Court

Affiant further says that the said Escambia Sun-Press is a
newspaper published at (Warrington) Pensacola, in said
Escambia County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has
heretofore been continuously published in said Escambia County,
Florida each week and has been entered as second class mail
matter at the post office in Pensacola, in said Escambia and Santa Rosa
Counties, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first
publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant
further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person,
firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund
for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication
in the said newspaper.

G i T N
/// = s //,,/ ) r:ivsfuem » cn=Michael
/ “ / F gate: 2022.08.25 10:05:41 -05'00"
PUBLISHER
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25TH day of  AUGUST

A.D., 2022

Digitally signed by Heather Tuttle

DN: ¢=US, o=The Escambia Sun Press LLC,
dnQualifier=A01410D00000181F3C90F20000659C7, cn=Heather Tuttle
Date: 2022.08.25 10:14:06 -05'00
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NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR
TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That ATCF
I FLORIDA-A LLC holder of Tax Certifi-
cate No. 02561, issued the 1st day of June,
A.D., 2020 has filed same in my office and
has made application for a tax deed to be is-
sued thereon. Said certificate embraces the
following described property in the County
of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

LT 8BLK 11 EASTMONT UNITNO 2 PB
5 P 31 OR 4028 P 200 SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 053834000
(0922-41)

The assessment of the said property under
the said certificate issued was in the name
of DARLENE MUNLYN

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed
according to law, the property described
therein will be sold to the highest bidder at
public auction at 9:00 AM. on the first
Tuesday in the month of September, which
is the 6th day of September 2022.

Dated this 21st day of July 2022.

In accordance with the AMERICANS
WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a
person with a disability who needs special
accommodation in order to participate in
this proceeding you are entitled to the pro-
vision of certain assistance. Please contact
Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior
to the proceeding at Escambia County Gov-
ernment Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste
110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-
595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
(SEAL)

By: Emily Hogg

Deputy Clerk
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